
Main Contacts 2021 (March 21, 2021) 
Team First 

Name 
Last Name Position Address1 City St ZIP Home Work Cell  E-Mail 

            
League Director Brian Deyak League 

Director 
5001 Veterans Drive St. Cloud MN 56303   320-492-0568 bdeyak@ci.stcloud.mn.us 

District 6 
Director 

Wes Thompson District 
Director 

104 Perimeter Dr. Sartell MN 56377   320-309-8591 atalln@charter.net  

Umpires Bob Kremer Assigner 2345 Pheasant Ct St. Cloud MN 56301   248-9619 bkremerr@aol.com 

            

76ers Jake Braegelmann Head Coach 305 17th Ave N Sartell MN 56377   320-761-7282 jake.braegelmann9@gmail.com 

Becker Matt Eigen Head Coach 3866 76th ST SE Clear Lake MN 55319   320-248-0363 mjeigen@icloud.com 

Becker Kevin Krenz Asst Coach 11164 Nikolas Ave Becker MN 55308  320-203-4750 320-291-2215 kevin_krenz@hotmail.com      
kevin_krenz@newflyer.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Chutes Dave Wenner Head Coach 655 Susan St Big Lake MN 55309  763-515-6657 320-980-0990 dwenner3@gmail.com 

Chutes Mark Buhr Asst Coach       320-247-2450 Markbuhr2000@gmail.com 

Cold Spring Dalton Thelen Head Coach       320-774-7252 
 

dthelen3@gustavus.edu 

Foley Jim VonWald Head Coach       320-980-4023 pastorjim@newlifefoley.com 

Foley Dan Marod Asst Coach         

Little Falls Collin Eckman Head Coach       320-232-9621 Collineckman@gmail.com 

Little Falls Jim Birchem Manager 1108 Joy Lane Little Falls MN 56345   320-224-9024 jimbo@eldercaremn.com 

Monticello Ryan Nett Head Coach 6304 85th St NE Monticello MN 55362  763-272-2126 605 376 3387 ryan.nett@monticello.k12.mn.us 

Monticello Mike Fisette Asst Coach       763-350-6862 Mfisette7@yahoo.com 

Sartell Braeden Dykhuizen Co-Head 
Coach 

      320-310-9671 Dykhu013@d.umn.edu 

Sartell Darren Haus Co-Head 
Coach 

      320-492-1473 darrenhaus@gmail.com 

Sauk Rapids Paul Wippler Head Coach 8835 15th Ave NE Rice MN 56367  251-5383 320-267-0347 pwip46@msn.com 

Waite Park Zach Braatz Manager 1350  8th Ave N St. Cloud MN 56303   320-293-3755 Braatzie69@yahoo.com 

Waite Park Bryan Benson Head Coach       320-469-0082 Bbenson2607@gmail.com 

            

            

            

            


